UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF COLORADO
Michael E. Hegarty
United States Magistrate Judge
Alfred A. Arraj United States Courthouse
Courtroom A-501
Week of July 23, 2018

10:45 AM

11:00 AM

11:15 AM

11:30 AM

11:45 AM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

8:00 AM

Monday, July 23, 2018

Jensen v. The Green Solution Management
18-cv-01240-MEH
Status Conference

Morrison v. B&B Electric, Inc., et al.
18-cv-00976-CMA-MEH
Scheduling Conference

Symbology Innovations LLC v. Otter Products, LLC
18-cv-00879-WIM-MEH
Scheduling Conference

Kiel & Trueax, L.L.C. v. Clayton, et al.
18-cv-01095-REB-MJW
Scheduling Conference

Steward v. Ameresco, Inc.
18-cv-01366-MEH
Scheduling Conference

Mock v. Country Mutual Insurance Company
18-cv-01401-MSK-MEH
Scheduling Conference
Johnson v. Simonson, et al.
17-cv-01942-WYD-MEH
Motion Hearing

Tuesday, July 24, 2018

NO SETTINGS - MAGISTRATE JUDGE UNAVAILABLE

Wednesday, July 25, 2018

Walker v. Firman, et al.
16-cv-02221
Settlement Conference




UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF COLORADO
Michael E. Hegarty
United States Magistrate Judge
Alfred A. Arraj United States Courthouse
Courtroom A-501
Week of July 23, 2018

Thursday, July 26, 2018

9:45 AM Cadwell v. Auto-Owners Insurance Company
18-cv-01194-REB-MEH
Scheduling Conference

10:00 AM City of Arvada v. Kiewit Building Group, Inc., et al.
17-cv-002958-WJIM-MEH
Status Conference

10:15 AM Moore v. Coach Holdings LLC
18-cv-01248-RM-MEH
Scheduling Conference

Friday, July 27, 2018

NO SETTINGS
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