Michael E. Hegarty
United States Magistrate Judge
Alfred A. Arraj United States Courthouse
Courtroom A-501
Week of July 23, 2018

## Monday, July 23, 2018

10:45 AM	Jensen v. The Green Solution Management 18-cv-01240-MEH Status Conference
11:00 AM	Morrison v. B&B Electric, Inc., et al. 18-cv-00976-CMA-MEH Scheduling Conference
11:15 AM	Symbology Innovations LLC v. Otter Products, LLC 18-cv-00879-WJM-MEH Scheduling Conference
11:30 AM	Kiel & Trueax, L.L.C. v. Clayton, et al. 18-cv-01095-REB-MJW Scheduling Conference
11:45 AM	Steward v. Ameresco, Inc. 18-cv-01366-MEH Scheduling Conference
1:30 PM	Mock v. Country Mutual Insurance Company 18-cv-01401-MSK-MEH Scheduling Conference
2:00 PM	Johnson v. Simonson, et al. 17-cv-01942-WYD-MEH Motion Hearing

### **Tuesday, July 24, 2018**

#### NO SETTINGS - MAGISTRATE JUDGE UNAVAILABLE

### Wednesday, July 25, 2018

8:00 AM Walker v. Firman, et al.

16-cv-02221

Settlement Conference

Michael E. Hegarty
United States Magistrate Judge
Alfred A. Arraj United States Courthouse
Courtroom A-501
Week of July 23, 2018

#### Thursday, July 26, 2018

9:45 AM Cadwell v. Auto-Owners Insurance Company

18-cv-01194-REB-MEH Scheduling Conference

10:00 AM City of Arvada v. Kiewit Building Group, Inc., et al.

17-cv-002958-WJM-MEH

**Status Conference** 

10:15 AM Moore v. Coach Holdings LLC

18-cv-01248-RM-MEH Scheduling Conference

Friday, July 27, 2018

NO SETTINGS

Michael E. Hegarty
United States Magistrate Judge
Alfred A. Arraj United States Courthouse
Courtroom A-501
Week of July 23, 2018

## Monday, July 23, 2018

10:45 AM	Jensen v. The Green Solution Management 18-cv-01240-MEH Status Conference
11:00 AM	Morrison v. B&B Electric, Inc., et al. 18-cv-00976-CMA-MEH Scheduling Conference
11:15 AM	Symbology Innovations LLC v. Otter Products, LLC 18-cv-00879-WJM-MEH Scheduling Conference
11:30 AM	Kiel & Trueax, L.L.C. v. Clayton, et al. 18-cv-01095-REB-MJW Scheduling Conference
11:45 AM	Steward v. Ameresco, Inc. 18-cv-01366-MEH Scheduling Conference
1:30 PM	Mock v. Country Mutual Insurance Company 18-cv-01401-MSK-MEH Scheduling Conference
2:00 PM	Johnson v. Simonson, et al. 17-cv-01942-WYD-MEH Motion Hearing

### **Tuesday, July 24, 2018**

#### NO SETTINGS - MAGISTRATE JUDGE UNAVAILABLE

### Wednesday, July 25, 2018

8:00 AM Walker v. Firman, et al.

16-cv-02221

Settlement Conference

Michael E. Hegarty
United States Magistrate Judge
Alfred A. Arraj United States Courthouse
Courtroom A-501
Week of July 23, 2018

#### Thursday, July 26, 2018

9:45 AM Cadwell v. Auto-Owners Insurance Company

18-cv-01194-REB-MEH Scheduling Conference

10:00 AM City of Arvada v. Kiewit Building Group, Inc., et al.

17-cv-002958-WJM-MEH

**Status Conference** 

10:15 AM Moore v. Coach Holdings LLC

18-cv-01248-RM-MEH Scheduling Conference

Friday, July 27, 2018

NO SETTINGS

Michael E. Hegarty
United States Magistrate Judge
Alfred A. Arraj United States Courthouse
Courtroom A-501
Week of July 23, 2018

## Monday, July 23, 2018

10:45 AM	Jensen v. The Green Solution Management 18-cv-01240-MEH Status Conference
11:00 AM	Morrison v. B&B Electric, Inc., et al. 18-cv-00976-CMA-MEH Scheduling Conference
11:15 AM	Symbology Innovations LLC v. Otter Products, LLC 18-cv-00879-WJM-MEH Scheduling Conference
11:30 AM	Kiel & Trueax, L.L.C. v. Clayton, et al. 18-cv-01095-REB-MJW Scheduling Conference
11:45 AM	Steward v. Ameresco, Inc. 18-cv-01366-MEH Scheduling Conference
1:30 PM	Mock v. Country Mutual Insurance Company 18-cv-01401-MSK-MEH Scheduling Conference
2:00 PM	Johnson v. Simonson, et al. 17-cv-01942-WYD-MEH Motion Hearing

### **Tuesday, July 24, 2018**

#### NO SETTINGS - MAGISTRATE JUDGE UNAVAILABLE

### Wednesday, July 25, 2018

8:00 AM Walker v. Firman, et al.

16-cv-02221

Settlement Conference

Michael E. Hegarty
United States Magistrate Judge
Alfred A. Arraj United States Courthouse
Courtroom A-501
Week of July 23, 2018

#### Thursday, July 26, 2018

9:45 AM Cadwell v. Auto-Owners Insurance Company

18-cv-01194-REB-MEH Scheduling Conference

10:00 AM City of Arvada v. Kiewit Building Group, Inc., et al.

17-cv-002958-WJM-MEH

**Status Conference** 

10:15 AM Moore v. Coach Holdings LLC

18-cv-01248-RM-MEH Scheduling Conference

Friday, July 27, 2018

NO SETTINGS